

## SPECIAL OFFER FOR OUR COLLEGIATE SKATERS

The Lighthouse Figure Skating Club appreciates the support of all our skaters and parents and would like to extend a special offer to graduating high school seniors. Take advantage of our new **LIGHTHOUSE COLLEGIATE MEMBERSHIP**. The cost is a ONE time fee of \$200.00 and Lighthouse will renew your membership with US Figure Skating for **FOUR** consecutive years. This is a great way for collegiate members to stay active in figure skating and participate in club sponsored shows, competitions, test sessions or collegiate events at your college of choice.

Are you already in college? Well you won't miss out because it is not too late for you to take advantage of this special offer. Even if you are a Sophomore, Junior of Senior in college you can still receive FOUR consecutive years of US Figure Skating Membership for the price of one. This will save you hundreds of dollars. If you would like to take advantage of this special offer please fill out the attached membership form and make your \$200.00 check payable to Lighthouse FSC.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me at blackenby@hotmail.com.

## Lighthouse Figure Skating Club of Cape Cod, Inc.

## **Membership Form**

Name:		Age:
Date of Birth:	USFS #	
Address:		
Town:	State:	Zip:
Phone Number:		
E-Mail Address:  **** Very Important this  med		
Please List Coach(s):		
Current Skating Test Level:		
Membership Type:		
Collegiate (4 years) One Time	Payment of \$200.00	)
Signature:	Ε	Date:

By signing this form you agree to abide by all rules set forth by the Lighthouse Figure Skating Club of Cape Cod, Inc in the By-laws and Code of conduct as well as the Code of Conduct of the Mid-Cape Ice Arena, Inc.

Please submit ALL forms with payment to your coach, or mail to:

Membership Chair c/o LFSC PO Box 1363 South Dennis, MA 02660

## Lighthouse Figure Skating Club of Cape Cod, Inc Code of Conduct for Parents Skaters

I the undersigned have a full understanding of and take full responsibility for the following and agree that I will abide by the rules and regulations of the Club, as well as the Mid Cape Ice Arena, Inc. By Signing Below I hereby agree that:

- I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all skaters, coaches and officials at every practice session, competition, & tests session
- I will place the emotional and physical well being of my child ahead of my personal desire to win
- · I will encourage my child to skate in a safe and healthy environment
- I will inform my child's coach of any physical disability or ailment that may affect the safety of my child or the safety of others
- I will teach my child that doing ones best is more important than winning, so that my child will never feel defeated by the results of a competitive event.
- I will never ridicule or yell at my child or other participant for making a mistake or blame my child's teammates for placement in a competition.
- I will do my best to make skating fun and will remember that my child participates in sports for his/her own enjoyment and satisfaction not mine.
- I will ask my child to treat other skaters, coaches, fans, and officials with respect, regardless of race, creed, color, sexual orientation or ability.
- I will applaud a good effort in both victory and defeat emphasizing the positive accomplishments and learning from mistakes.
- I will teach my child to resolve conflicts without resorting to hostility or violence.
- I will be a positive role model for my child and other skaters.
- I will demand a figure skating environment for my child that is free of drug or alcohol abuse and agree that I will not use or provide to a third party and drug proscribed by applicable federal, state, or municipal law.
- I will not assist or condone any competing athlete's use of a drug banned by the International Olympic Committee, International Skating Union, United States Olympic Committee, or U.S. Figure Skating, or, in case of athletes, to use such drugs or refuse to submit to properly conducted drug tests administered by one of these organizations.

- I will not provide alcohol to, or condone the use of alcohol by minor, abuse alcohol in the presence of athlete members, or at U. S Figure Skating activities or, in the case of athletes, consume alcoholic beverages while a minor.
- I will encourage my child's coach to continue their education and training through programs offered by U.S. Figure Skating, The Professional Skaters Association and other accredited organizations.
- I will respect my child's coach and refrain from coaching my child or other skaters during competitions and practices because it may conflict with the coach's plan or strategies.
- I will respect the decision of officials and their authority during competitions and test sessions and teach my child to do likewise.
- I will show appreciation and recognize the importance of volunteers and club officials.
- I will study the rules of U.S. Figure Skating and will teach my child accordingly so that we have an understanding and appreciation of the rules of competition and membership.
- I will support all the opponents of my child's competition and respect the rights of all skaters to participate.

Signature:	Date:		
_			
Name (Please Print):			